Dear families, 

We have just learned that two of our families recently came in direct contact with individuals who have tested positive for COVID-19. While we do not currently have a confirmed case within our community, we have made the decision to close school starting tomorrow. All previously scheduled school activities for tomorrow have been cancelled. We are partnering with public health officials at the County of Marin Department of Health and Human Services for guidance and will continue to be in communication with you about our next steps. 

Division directors will be sharing information with you regarding specific distance learning plans for each grade level.  

Parents and community members are encouraged to review information related to the COVID-19 from the following sources:

We wanted to share this information with you as quickly as possible. We will be in contact with you again tomorrow. 

Thank you for your patience and understanding during this time. 

Take care, 

Andrew